The option that small and medium-sized companies had is eliminated, to individuals and legal entities that pay 
taxes in terms of Title II or Title IV of the Income Tax Law that in the immediately preceding fiscal year have 
declared income equal to or greater than MXN $2,000,000.00 (two million pesos 00/100 M.N.) and up to MXN 
$250,000,000.00 (two hundred and fifty million pesos 00/100 M.N.),  to give its consent to the SAT to deliver 
to Nacional Financiera tax information that allows it to generate its credit rating and also the procedure form 
228/CFF "Notice of consent of the taxpayer to share tax information to Nacional Financiera and for Nacional